
0731274 Inner leg left

(inc. axlemount and

seals)

0731274 Inner leg left

(inc. axlemount and

seals)

0731359 Innerleg

protectors (2 pcs.)

0731359 Innerleg

protectors (2 pcs.)

0731267

Outer spring guide

(left + right)

0731267

Outer spring guide

(left + right)

07312670731267

07312780731278

Negative spring

0731273 Soft

Negative spring

0731273 Soft

Torque: 6NmTorque: 6Nm

0731265 

Spring holder

0731265 

Spring holder

Piston rod left

(complete)

0731262 BIG EGO

Piston rod left

(complete)

0731262 BIG EGO

Spring kit 

0731270 Medium

0731271 Soft

(2 pcs.)

Spring kit 

0731270 Medium

0731271 Soft

(2 pcs.)

0731283

Preload spacer 

(2 pcs.)

0731283

Preload spacer 

(2 pcs.)

0731268

Top cap left

(inc. O-ring)

Torque: 3Nm

0731268

Top cap left

(inc. O-ring)

Torque: 3Nm

0731600

Forged upper crown

0731600

Forged upper crown

0731190

Steerer tube 1 1/8" A-head

0731190

Steerer tube 1 1/8" A-head

0731282

Bolt kit

(contains bolts 

for crowns and 

axle mounts)

Torque: 8Nm

0731282

Bolt kit

(contains bolts 

for crowns and 

axle mounts)

Torque: 8Nm

0731312

Integrated stem

Torque: 8Nm

0731312

Integrated stem

Torque: 8Nm

0731601

Forged lower crown

0731601

Forged lower crown

0731358 Frame protectors

(2 pcs.)

0731358 Frame protectors

(2 pcs.)

0731276 

Outer leg (left or right)

0731276 

Outer leg (left or right)

0731278

Bushingkit.

3 Bushings, for left or right

0731278

Bushingkit.

3 Bushings, for left or right

Middle bushing +

sleeve optional

for 2003

Middle bushing +

sleeve optional

for 2003

0731277

Seal kit

2 x Oilseal

2 x Dust scraper

2 x Circlip

2 x Washer

0731277

Seal kit

2 x Oilseal

2 x Dust scraper

2 x Circlip

2 x Washer

0731269

Top cap right

(inc. O-ring and 

rebound adjust bolt)

0731283

Preload spacer

(2pcs.)

Damping cartridge complete

0731263 BIG EGO

0731311 MID EGO

Decal set

0731419 BIG EGO

0731266

Cartridge cap

Torque: 6Nm

Torque: 3Nm

Torque: 3Nm

0731275 Inner leg 

right, (inc. axle 

mount and seals)

0731275 Inner leg 

right, (inc. axle 

mount and seals)

0731264

Compression kit

(Compression adjust bolt/needle,

Washer and O-ring)

Torque: 5Nm

0731264

Compression kit

(Compression adjust bolt/needle,

Washer and O-ring)

Torque: 5Nm

0731281

20mm axle

Torque: 8Nm

0731281

20mm axle

Torque: 8Nm
0731282

Boltkit 

(crown and axle mounts)

Torque: 8Nm

0731282

Boltkit 

(crown and axle mounts)

Torque: 8Nm

Fork Left leg above piston Right leg

BIG EGO 260ml BIG EGO oil20ml suspension blood TYPE 3

0731226 Suspension blood TYPE 3, 1 Liter0731226 Suspension blood TYPE 3, 1 Liter

0731209 Suspension blood TYPE 3, 500 ml0731209 Suspension blood TYPE 3, 500 ml

Spare parts 2004/Torque values

w w w . m a g u r a . c o m
s e r v i c e @ m a g u r a . d e

0731284 BIG EGO Oil 0.5L0731284 BIG EGO Oil 0.5L







18

w w w . m a g u r a . c o m

Triple crown with boltkit and:
0731303 ahead alu steerer 1 1/8"
0731302 ahead steel steerer 1 1/8"
0731304 threaded steel steerer 1", 170mm
0731305 threaded steel steerer 1", 195mm
0731306 threaded steel steerer 1", 215mm
0731307 ahead steel steerer 1"

0731253
Air valve

0731213
Air valve complete

0731416
Decal set

0731222
Top cap complete

0731309 Triple crown bolt kit 
(6 pcs., torque 6Nm)

0731212 Rebound dial

(6Nm)

Damping unit complete
0731224 Asgard 80 / 100

0731204 Spacer
(2 pcs.)

0731386 Protection plates

0731168 Oilseal
(2 pcs.)

0731135 Canti bolts
(2 pcs., torque 6Nm)

0731299 Coverplug (2 pcs.)

0731123 Cartridge bolt M8 (2 pcs.)
(10Nm)

0731421
Click: spring+balls

0731210 Suspension grease, 120 gr
0731227 Suspension grease, 500 gr
0731228 Suspension lube, 200 ml

0731226 Suspension blood TYPE 3, 1 Liter
0731209 Suspension blood TYPE 3, 500 ml

Lockout (inc. dial)
0731218 Asgard 80
0731217 Asgard 100

0731257 
Lockout dial
(inc. bolt M3)

0721213 Snake 
(disc tube guide)

0731223 Left piston rod
(complete, Asgard 80 / 100)

0731603 Clip 
(disc tube guide,
inc. bolt M3, 
max torque 3Nm)

Fork Left leg Right leg Bushings left leg
Asgard 80 50ml suspension blood TYPE 3 145ml suspension blood TYPE 3 15ml suspension grease
Asgard 100 50ml suspension blood TYPE 3 145ml suspension blood TYPE 3 15ml suspension grease

0731301 Pump

0731192 Bushingkit
2x upper bushing
2x lower bushing
2x grease seal

0731167 Sealkit
2x Dustseal
2x Clipring
2 x Oilseal

Asgard - Spare parts 2004/Torque values

0731211 Inner leg+one-way valve
(left = right)



w w w . m a g u r a . c o m

19

Triple crown with boltkit and:
0731303 ahead alu steerer 1 1/8"
0731302 ahead steel steerer 1 1/8"
0731304 threaded steel steerer 1", 170mm
0731305 threaded steel steerer 1", 195mm
0731306 threaded steel steerer 1", 215mm
0731307 ahead steel steerer 1"

0731417
Decal set

0731201 Top cap + preload dial
(2 pcs., left + right)

0731309 Triple crown bolt kit 
(6 pcs., torque 6Nm)

0731123 Cartridge bolt M8 (2 pcs.)

0731212 Rebound dial
(Vidar C only)

(6Nm)

(10Nm)

Damping unit complete
0731202 Vidar 80+100

0731204 Spacer
(2 pcs.)

Springs Vidar (2pcs.)
0731206  soft/yellow
0731207 medium/blank
0731208 hard/red

0731386 Protection plates

0731168 Oilseal
(2 pcs.)

0731135 Canti bolts
(2 pcs., torque 6Nm)

0731299 Coverplug (2 pcs.)

0731421
Click: spring+balls

Lockout (inc. dial)
0731218 Vidar 80
0731217 Vidar 100

0731257 
Lockout dial
(inc. bolt M3)

0721213 Snake 
(disc tube guide)

0731211 Inner leg+one-way valve
(left = right)

0731205 Left piston rod
(complete, Vidar 80 / 100)

0731603 Clip 
(disc tube guide,
inc. bolt M3, 
max torque 3Nm)

Fork Left leg Right leg Bushings left leg
Vidar 80 50ml suspension blood TYPE 3 145ml suspension blood TYPE 3 15ml suspension grease
Vidar 100 50ml suspension blood TYPE 3 145ml suspension blood TYPE 3 15ml suspension grease

0731192 Bushingkit
2x upper bushing
2x lower bushing
2x grease seal

0731167 Sealkit
2x Dustseal
2x Clipring
2 x Oilseal

0731210 Suspension grease, 120 gr
0731227 Suspension grease, 500 gr
0731228 Suspension lube, 200 ml

0731226 Suspension blood TYPE 3, 1 Liter
0731209 Suspension blood TYPE 3, 500 ml

Vidar - Spare parts 2004/Torque values


